Jeb Bush
Governor

Diane Carr
Secretary
Office of the General Counsel

Construction Industries
Recovery Fund

1940 North Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Florida

32399-1030

VOICE
850.487.1395

FAX
850.921.5450

INTERNET
www.myflorida.com/dbpr

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CIRF REVIEW COMMITTEE

AGENDA

Embassy Suites Orlando
191 East Pine Street
Orlando, FL 32801

Phone: (407) 835-6857 Fax: (407) 835-6856

Page

40

153

243

287

543

673

699

891

948

980

1033

April 15, 2004

Claimant and Contractor
Guerrav. Kenyon Claim No. 03-C0001
AWARDED $2,471.00
Camel v. Hills; Claim No. 03-C0039
AWARDED $25,000.00
Ballew v. Sutton; Claim No. 03-C0060 DW
Lindon v. Reynaert; Claim No. 03-C0064 DWO
Sauve v. Stuehler; Claim No. 03-C0072
AWARDED $12,180.00
Hagan v. Giuliani; Claim No. 03-C0088
AWARDED $25,000.00
Crispino v. Foster & Katzman; Claim No. 03-C0108
AWARDED $1,480.00
Florczak v. Jordan; Claim No. 03-C0116
AWARDED $24,807.50
Pentz v. Foster and Katzman; Claim No. 03-C0129
DWO
Almoshaikah v. Esquinaldo; Claim No. 03-C0140
AWARDED $3,350.00
Tricarico v. Foster & Katzman; Claim No. 03-C0143
AWARDED $3,998.60
Bush v. Johnson; Claim No. 03-C0148
AWARDED $5,000.00



1101

1160

1252

1312

1668

1790

1891

1966

Koeppen v. Parker; Claim No. 03-C0163
AWARDED $1,925.00
Hurt v. Foster; Claim No. 03-C0160
AWARDED $4,920.72
Floreal v. Acosta; Claim No. 03-C0179
AWARDED $3,925.80
Sumner v. Nichols; Claim No. 03-C0204
AWARDED $25,000.00
Thomas v. Osgood; Claim No. 03-C0213
AWARDED $11,080.85
John v. Brown; Claim No. 03-C0214
AWARDED $15,163.32
Pirselimoglu v. West; Claim No. 99-C0023
AWARDED $12,744.00
Davis v. Crouch; Claim No. 01-C0081 DWO



2054

2183

2246

2317

2586

2617

2735
2011

3062

3142

3293

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

Koths v. Geldart; Claim No. 01-C0143

AWARDED $25,000.00
Normandy v. Trapani; Claim No. 02-C0005

AWARDED $21,795.00
Vivancos v. Cubota; Claim No. 02-C0006

AWARDED $25,000.00
Harwood and Lang v. Dodd; Claim No. 02-C0067

AWARDED $25,000.00
Samuels v. Trefcer; Claim No. 02-C0070

AWARDED $11,591.20
Pring v. McDurfee; Claim No. 02-C0151

AWARDED $11,789.13
Merk v. Patterson; Claim No. 02-C0169 CONT.
Vazquezbello v. Matutes; Claim No. 02-C0170

AWARDED $16,266.58
DeSantis v. Osgood; Claim No. 02-C0172

AWARDED $ 7,280.28
Jimolka v. Olsen; Claim No. 02-C0193

AWARDED $25,000.00

List of Denials



To be heard before full Board (Informal Hearing):

1.

Larry Shimkus, License No. CRC013599:

Richard and Kathleen Beltz; Claim No. 99-C0189
Dennis and Carolyn DeStefanis; Claim No. 00-C0054
Louis Mahoney; Claim No. 00-C0082

Sylvia Reinhardt; Claim No. 00-C0083

John and Kathleen Whitesides; Claim No. 00-C0100
Keith Deyo; Claim No. 00-C0138

James and Donna Barr; Claim No. 00-C0157

Jim Myers; Claim No. 00-C0204

Sandra L. Harvey; Claim No. 01-C0062

Sharon Grant; Claim No. 99-C0001

DelLozier v. Schwarz; Claim No. 99-C0167
Motion for Final Order

Don Tyson; Claim No. 01-C0059

DWP

Awarded $15,765.00
Awarded $25,000.00
Awarded $25,000.00
Awarded $2,035.61
Awarded $25,000.00
DWP

Awarded $14,080.66
Awarded $25,000.00

DWP

Approved

Awarded $25,000.00



	Governor
	 Secretary
	VOICE
	FAX
	INTERNET
	2. Sharon Grant; Claim No. 99-C0001    DWP



