

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION



CIRF REVIEW COMMITTEE AGENDA

Embassy Suites Orlando 191 East Pine Street Orlando, FL 32801 Phone: (407) 835-6857 Fax: (407) 835-6856 April 15, 2004

Jeb Bush Governor

Diane Carr Secretary

Office of the General Counsel	
Construction Industries Recovery Fund	
1940 North Monroe Street	
Tallahassee, Florida	
32399-1030	
VOICE	
850.487.1395	
FAX	
850.921.5450	
INTERNET	

INTERNET www.myflorida.com/dbpr

Page	Claimant and Contractor		
4	Guerra v. Kenyon Claim No. 03-C0001		
	AWARDED \$2,471.00		
40	Camel v. Hills; Claim No. 03-C0039		
	AWARDED \$25,000.00		
153	Ballew v. Sutton; Claim No. 03-C0060 DW		
243	Lindon v. Reynaert; Claim No. 03-C0064 DWO		
287	Sauve v. Stuehler; Claim No. 03-C0072		
	AWARDED \$12,180.00		
543	Hagan v. Giuliani; Claim No. 03-C0088		
	AWARDED \$25,000.00		
673	Crispino v. Foster & Katzman; Claim No. 03-C0108		
	AWARDED \$1,480.00		
699	Florczak v. Jordan; Claim No. 03-C0116		
	AWARDED \$24,807.50		
891	Pentz v. Foster and Katzman; Claim No. 03-C0129		
	DWO		
948	Almoshaikah v. Esquinaldo; Claim No. 03-C0140		
	AWARDED \$3,350.00		
980	Tricarico v. Foster & Katzman; Claim No. 03-C0143		
	AWARDED \$3,998.60		
1033	Bush v. Johnson; Claim No. 03-C0148		
	AWARDED \$5,000.00		

1101	Koeppen v. Parker; Claim No. 03-C0163
	AWARDED \$1,925.00
1160	Hurt v. Foster; Claim No. 03-C0160
	AWARDED \$4,920.72
1252	Floreal v. Acosta; Claim No. 03-C0179
	AWARDED \$3,925.80
1312	Sumner v. Nichols; Claim No. 03-C0204
	AWARDED \$25,000.00
1668	Thomas v. Osgood; Claim No. 03-C0213
	AWARDED \$11,080.85
1790	John v. Brown; Claim No. 03-C0214
	AWARDED \$15,163.32
1891	Pirselimoglu v. West; Claim No. 99-C0023
	AWARDED \$12,744.00
1966	Davis v. Crouch; Claim No. 01-C0081 DWO

2054	Koths v. Geldart; Claim No. 01-C0143			
		AWARDED	\$25,000.00	
2183	Normandy v. Trapani; Claim No. 02	2-C0005		
		AWARDED	\$21,795.00	
2246	Vivancos v. Cubota; Claim No. 02-	C0006		
		AWARDE	D \$25,000.00	
2317	Harwood and Lang v. Dodd; Claim	laim No. 02-C0067		
		AWARDE	D \$25,000.00	
2586	Samuels v. Trefcer; Claim No. 02-0	0070		
		AWARDE	D \$11,591.20	
2617	Pring v. McDurfee; Claim No. 02-Co	0151		
		AWARDE	D \$11,789.13	
2735	Merk v. Patterson; Claim No. 02-C0	169	CONT.	
2911	Vazquezbello v. Matutes; Claim No	. 02-C0170		
		AWARDE	D \$16,266.58	
3062	DeSantis v. Osgood; Claim No. 02-	C0172		
		AWARDE	D \$ 7,280.28	
3142	Jimolka v. Olsen; Claim No. 02-C0	193		
		AWARDE	D \$25,000.00	
3293	List of Denials			

To be heard before full Board (Informal Hearing):

1. Larry Shimkus, License No. CRC013599:

> Richard and Kathleen Beltz; Claim No. 99-C0189 DWP Dennis and Carolyn DeStefanis; Claim No. 00-C0054 Awarded \$15,765.00 Louis Mahoney; Claim No. 00-C0082 Sylvia Reinhardt; Claim No. 00-C0083 John and Kathleen Whitesides; Claim No. 00-C0100 Keith Devo; Claim No. 00-C0138 James and Donna Barr; Claim No. 00-C0157 Jim Myers; Claim No. 00-C0204 Sandra L. Harvey; Claim No. 01-C0062

Awarded \$25,000.00 Awarded \$25,000.00 Awarded \$2,035.61 Awarded \$25,000.00 DWP

Awarded \$14,080.66 Awarded \$25,000.00

2. Sharon Grant; Claim No. 99-C0001 DWP

3. DeLozier v. Schwarz; Claim No. 99-C0167 **Motion for Final Order**

Approved

4. Don Tyson; Claim No. 01-C0059 Awarded \$25,000.00